

Legislative Council

Fair Trading Amendment Bill

Schedule of the **Government** amendments agreed to in Committee of the Whole
on Thursday 3 July 2003.

- No. 1 Pages 15 and 16, Schedule 1, line 35 on page 15 to line 7 on page 16. Omit all words on those lines. Insert instead:
- (a) the consumer must immediately:
 - (i) return to the supplier any goods received from the supplier under the contract, or
 - (ii) notify the supplier of the place where the supplier may collect the goods, and
 - (b) the supplier must, after receiving the goods or any such notice, immediately return or refund to the consumer any consideration (or the value of any consideration) given by the consumer under the contract or a related contract or instrument.
- No. 2 Page 16, Schedule 1, line 10. Omit “(b)”. Insert instead “(a)”.
- No. 3 Page 17, Schedule 1, line 27. After “consumer”, insert “for the purpose of negotiating a direct commerce contract (or for an incidental or related purpose)”.

No. 4 Page 18, Schedule 1, line 31. Omit “cancelled.” Insert instead:

cancelled, or

- (c) the bringing of, or the asserting of an intention to bring, legal proceedings as referred to in section 40F (4).